
Creation Prayer Requests for December 2024. Thank you for praying!

Sunday, December 1 - Remember to pray for the children, children who are in very dangerous circumstances.  Pray

the Lord Jesus will protect and save their souls for His glory! (CRM)

Monday, December 2 - Pray that more and more people will be drawn to saving faith and encouraged in their walk

with Christ through CMI’s Creation magazine.

Tuesday, December 3 - Ask God to give wisdom and grace to Ken Ham and the leadership team at AiG-USA.

Wednesday, December 4 - Pray for Don Law who recently joined the CSSI Board.

Thursday, December 5 - Request God’s guidance for if/how CreationBC will be participating in the 2025

Vancouver Missions Fest.

Friday, December 6 - Pray for Korelei Nelson (CTM) as she continues to support her husband, Vance, as they

continue ministry on the road.

Saturday, December 7 - Pray that ACS’s new USB stick containing 29 French creationist presentations will be

acquired and consulted by many people and that it will have a positive impact on their faith.

Sunday, December 8 - Pray for Bible College students as they prepare for exams and the end of another semester. 

Monday, December 9 - Pray for the people in CSAA who are involved in the production and distribution of their

Creation Science Dialogue magazine. 

Tuesday, December 10 - As Christian ministries grow bigger there is a real danger in feeling the need to adopt

worldly promotional philosophies.  Pray that such organizations would stay true to Biblical principles and

methodologies.

Wednesday, December 11 - Pray for CRM that they will have wisdom from the Lord as to what to do regarding

their creation ministry going forward.

Thursday, December 12 - Pray for wisdom and strength for Christians in the healthcare arena who are being

“forced” to do things they cannot morally agree with.  They need boldness to stand for what is RIGHT!

Friday, December 13 - Pray that Aaron Miller will know what he can and should do in support of CSSI.

Saturday, December 14 - Pray for wisdom for children so they might be able to recognize and reject false ideas

taught to them at school, and that they will share and ask parents questions regarding these issues.

Sunday, December 15 - Pray that the Citizens for Origins Research and Education (CORE) organization in the

Ottawa, Ontario area will know how to use their time and resources to the fullest extent possible.

Monday, December 16 - Pray that the book, video, and internet resources of ICR will have an ever increasing circle

of influence in this world of error and darkness.

Tuesday, December 17 - Pray for individuals in churches struggling with God creating recently.  Pray that God

would connect them with information to help them understand Biblical creation.  Pray that this would lead to a love

of God’s Word and an increased desire to study it. (CMI-C)

Wednesday, December 18 - Ask God for ideas to generate interest in the mostly-unused 247 DVD lending library

hosted by CreationBC.

Thursday, December 19 - Thank God for the many faithful people who have served on the Boards of small

ministries like CSSI over the years.  Pray that God will raise up new servants to fill the positions left by those who

have had to retire or who have moved on to Glory.

Friday, December 20 - It is an interesting exercise to occasionally spend your entire prayer time simply thanking

and praising God without asking for anything.

Saturday, December 21 - Pray that more and more people will be drawn to saving faith and encouraged in their

walk with Christ through AiG’s Answers magazine.

Sunday, December 22 - “Wherefore, as by one man sin entered into the world, and death by sin; and so death

passed upon all men, for that all have sinned.” (Romans 5:12)  Pray that more people, especially Christians, will

realize that you cannot have millions of years of death, disease, and suffering before the original sin.

Monday, December 23 - Pray that Dennis Siemens (CSSI) will have wisdom and strength to fulfill the

opportunities God places before him.

Tuesday, December 24 - Pray for Vance Nelson (CTM) along with his wife, Korelei, as they plan to fly to New

Zealand where Vance will speak at CMI’s Super Conference.  Pray for safety: flight leaves January 5th and returns

January 27th.

Wednesday, December 25 - CHRISTMAS DAY.  

As we remember the birth of the Lord Jesus Christ, may we always be mindful that this event is important ONLY

because it made possible His substitutional death for our sins and His power-displaying resurrection.

Thursday, December 26 - BOXING DAY.  Don’t allow yourself to get ““boxed in” by the concerns and affairs of

this world’s fleeting existence.

Friday, December 27 - CRM is very thankful to the Lord for all the people who supported the ministry and touched

their hearts.  They met so many wonderful people in the family of God!  What a blessing!

Saturday, December 28 - Pray that the many great creation resources available in various formats today will be

used by God to change the minds and hearts of many people.

Sunday, December 29 - Ask God to protect the children of His ministers, and to help them persevere on His narrow

path. (ACS)

Monday, December 30 - Pray that Roger Oakland’s many excellent resources will continue to be circulated and

used by God for His glory.

Tuesday, December 31 - As the Lord tarries and we enter a new year, pray that we all will shine the Light of the

gospel into the darkness in our communities and world.  Always remember that the One we have with us is greater

than anyone/anything else!!  (I John 4:4)


